(1) Currency. Denomination. Note Right. Form. 
This Series of notes (the "Notes") of 
UBS AG acting through UBS AG, Jersey 
Branch (the "Issuer"), is issued in 
Norwegian Krones ("NOK" and the 
"Currency") in an aggregate principal 
amount of NOK 45,000,000 (indicative) (in 
words: forty five million) on 24 September 
2010 (the "Issue Date") and is divided in 
denominations of NOK 1,000 (the 
"Specified Denomination"). The Notes 
are being issued in bearer form and will not 
be represented by definitive notes. The 
Notes are being issued in bearer form and